2
This publication is issued to provide outline information only and unless specifically agreed to the contrary by WEALD ELECTRONICS LTD.
in writing, is not to form part of any order or contract or be regarded as a representation relating to the products or services concerned.
WEALD ELECTRONICS LTD. reserve the right to alter without notice the product design, price or conditions of supply of any product or service.
Whilst every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this catalogue is accurate, no responsibility can be accepted
for any errors or omissions nor for the effects of such errors or omissions.
t

WEALD ELECTRONICS LTD   TEL: 01403 790715   FAX: 01403 790734   E-mail: technical@wealdelectronics.com
MICRONECTOR 300
ORDERING INFORMATION
                   PART NO. EXAMPLE     301  M  27  T  03  A  00
SERIES
301 – Three row
CONTACT TYPE
M – Male
F – Female
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
27 – 51 – 78
TERMINATION TYPE
L – 90° p.c. (male only)
T – Straight p.c.
N – Straight p.c. (short for flexi circuits)
X –  Straight p.c. (male only)
Y – Straight p.c.  (male only)
C – Crimp 24 – 28 A.W.G.
D – Crimp 22 A.W.G. (female only)
TOOLS
Tool name Order code
Hand Crimp Tool 8 Indent Die Set MP22520/2-01 (BS Style 5310-3A-300)
Contact Insertion Tool MP 6811 (BS Style T5748-19)
Contact Withdrawal Tool
MP 6808 (Female)
MP 6809 (Male)
Crimp Tool Positioner MP 6823
TERMINATION FINISH
01 – Gold (standard for crimp)
03 – Tin alloy (standard for p.c.)
MOUNTING
A – p.c.b
C – Cable
VARIANT
00 – Standard
01 – With Jack-Screws
Jack-Screw Assy (pair) – Part No. MP 6822
CONTACT TYPE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
MOUNTING
TERMINATION FINISH
SERIES VARIANT
TERMINATION TYPE
9
FOR SALES ENQUIRIES CONTACT
F.C. LANE ELECTRONICS LTD   TEL: 01403 790661   FAX: 01403 790849   E-mail: sales@fclane.com
FOR TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES CONTACT
WEALD ELECTRONICS LTD   TEL: 01403 790715   FAX: 01403 790734   E-mail: technical@wealdelectronics.com
MICRONECTOR 300
PRODUCT SAFETY INFORMATION
These notes are intended to be used in conjunction with the Product Catalogue and Product Specification.
Products may be safely used in the applications for which they have been designed and within the specified
rating and environments. If products are exposed to conditions outside the performance ratings or specified
environments they may constitute a hazard. In particular it should be noted that:-
1. Material Content
Circular Connectors generally use metalwork parts made of brass, aluminium, phosphor-bronze or steel,
which, dependant on the particular application, may be passivated and protected with cadmium or zinc
plate – in conjunction with chromated or anodised surface finishes. The insulating materials can either be
natural or synthetic rubber, together with plastic or glass-filled plastic moulded parts. Contact materials
vary but are usually made of brass, phosphor-bronze, alumel or chromel.
2. Electric Shock, Burns and Fire
Hazard can occur if the product is used outside the specified parameters or if the product is damaged,
wrongly wired, poorly assembled, poorly integrated into larger equipments, or contaminated with